11/14/2000 Finance
1

AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

November 14, 2006 Upon Recess of BMA
Mayor and All Aldermen Aldermanic Chambers
City Hall (3" Floor)

1. Mayor Guinta calls the meeting to order.

2. The Clerk calls the roll.

3. Resolutions: (A motion is in order fo read by titles only.)

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Sixteen
Thousand Dollars (§16,000) for the FY2007 CIP 214207 Firesafe

Intervention Program.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Forty One
Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight Dollars ($41,548) for FY2007
CIP 412207 Radiological Emergency Response Plan (RERP)
Program.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Twenty Three
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($23,625) for the
FY2007 CIP 811407 Manchester VISTA Initiative Program.”

“Amending the FY2003 and FY2007 Community Improvement
Program, transferring, authorizing and appropriating funds in the
amount of One Million One Hundred Seventy Six Thousand One
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Forty Nine Cents ($1,176,125.49)
for various CIP Projects.”



18/14/2006 Finance
2

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
amending the Administering Agency to read Highway — Facilities
Division for the 2007 CIP 511307 JFK Coliseum Rehabilitation
Project.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
transferring, authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of
Eight Thousand Seventy Five Dollars ($8,075.00) for the FY2007
CIP 610407 Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
decreasing Cash funds in the amount of Seventy Seven Thousand
Dollars ($77,000) from various CIP Projects.”

A motion is in order that the Resolutions ought to pass and be
Enrolled.

4. CIP Budget Authonizations:
210205 Public Health Preparedness — Revision #1
214207 Firesafe Intervention
410607 MHRA Community Policing
411707 Youth Attendant Program
412207 Radiological Emergency Response Plan (RERP)
511307 JFK Coliseum Rehabilitation — Revision #1
311707 Piscataquog River Park Flood Damage Remediation Project
510807 Park Improvement Program — Revision #1
511607 Bass Island Flood Damage Stabilization Project
610407 Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program—Revision #2
710203 CSO Projects — Revision #1
713007 Flood Damaged Infrastructure Remediation Project
710907 Annual Bridge Maintenance — Revision #1
911107 Performance Based Management & Budgeting —
Reviston #1 - Closeout
811207 Employee Training & Development - Revision #1
811407 Manchester VISTA Inmitiative Program — Revision #2
A motion is in order that the CIP budget authorizations be approved,
subject to final adoption of related resolutions.

5. If there 1s no further business, a motion 1s in order to adjourn.



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshive

In the vear Two Thousand and Six
A ResoLuTiON

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Sixteen Thousand Dollars {$16,000) for the FY2007
CIP 214207 Firesafe Intervention Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHERFAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table | contains all sources of State, Federa) and Other funds to be used in the
execution of proiects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accept grant funds in the amount of
$16,000 from the State of New Hammshire Division for Children, Youth and Families to provide

fire safety training to educators;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By adding:

FY2007 CIP 214207 — Fivesafe Intervention Program - $16,000 State

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



ity of Marchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Six
A RESOLUTION

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Bight
Dollars ($41,548) for FY2007 CIP 412207 Radiological Emergency Response Plan
(RERP) Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2067 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accept grant funds in the amount of
$41,548 from the State of New Hampshire Department of Safety to support the Radiological
Emergency Response Plan (RERP);

NOW, THERETFTORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as foltows:

By adding:

FY2007 CIP 412207 — Radiological Emergency Response Plan (RERP) Program - $41,548 State

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upen its passage.

Apgenda&Resolotionsd12207



City of Manchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Six
A ResoLuTioN

“Amending the FY 2007 Comnmunity Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Twenty Thres Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five
Dollars {$23,625) for the FY2007 CIP 811407 Manchester VISTA Initiative Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table | contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds 1o be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to accept additional VISTA funds in

the amount of $23,625 for expansion of the City’s VISTA Program and concurrently reduce the
amount of local funds regquired by $25,248;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it rescived that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By revising:
FY2007 CIP 811407 - Manchester VISTA Initiative Program -

From $627,081 ($539,275 Federal & 387,806 Other) to $625,358 ($362,900 Federal & $62,458
Cther)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.




ity of Manchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Six

A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY2003 and FY2007 Community hnprovement Program, transferring, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of Onre Million One Hundred Seventy Six Thousand One
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Forty Nine Cents ($1,176,125.49) for various CIP Projects.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Cily of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2003 and 2007 CIP as centained in the
2003 and 2007 CIP budget, and

WHEREAS, Table | contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds o be used in the execution of
projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to provide funding including Federal and State
reimbursement to assist in the repairs of infrastructure damaged by excessive flooding and water runoff:
and

WHEREAS, local funds in the amount of $146,915.40 are required and are available from the Verizon
Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage account;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2003 and 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By decreasing:
Verizon Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage Account - $146,915.40 Other

By increasing:

FY20603 CIP 710203 — CSO Projects - $159,418.74

From $7,830,000 ($4,330,000 Enterprise & $3,500,000 Other) to $7,989,418.74 ($4,330,000 Enterprise;
$3,519,927.34 Other; $15,927.34 State & $119,564 FEMA)

FY 2007 CIP 510807 — Park Improvement Program - $27,545.82

From $65,000 (365,000 Cash} to $91,545.82 ($65,000 Cash; $3,342.94 Gther; $3,342.94 State &
$20,859.94 FEMA)

By adding;

FY2807 CIF 511607 — Bass Island Flood Damage Stabilization Project - $83,293.41

($10,411.68 Other; $10,411.68 State & $62,470.05 FEMA)

FY2007 CIP 511707 - Piscataguog River Park Flood Damage Remediation Project - $741,232.76
($92,654.09 Other; $92,654.09 State & $555,924,58 FEMA)

FY2007 CEP 713007 - Flood Damaged Infrastructure Remediation Project - $164,634.74
{$20,579.34 Other; $20,575.34 State & $123,476.06 FEMA)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon iis passage.

A

“’*'—www..;%’!



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshire

In rthe year Two Thousand and Six

A RESOLUTION

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program, amending the Administering
Agency to read Highway - Tacilities Division for the 2007 CIP 511307 JFK Coliseum
Rehabilitation Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the 2007
CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 4 contajns all sources of General Obligation fiunds to be used in the execution of
projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to have the Highway — Public Facilities
Division oversee the rehabilitation of the JFK Coliseum Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, be Ii rescived that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By amending:

FY2007 CIP 511307 — JFK Coliseum Rehabilitation Project - Administering Agency

from Parks, Recreation & Cemetery to Highway - Facilities Division

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



Uity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Six

A RESCLUTION

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program, transferring, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Bight Thousand Seventy Five Dollars ($8,075.00) for the
FY2007 CIP 610407 Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the 2007
CIP budgets; and

WHEREAS, Table 2 contains all sources of Community Development Block Grani, Emergency
Shelter Grant and HOME funds to be used in the execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to provide additional funding in the amount
of $8,075 to The Way Home to assist with their efforts in the reduction of lead based paint hazards in
Manchester’s designated Neighborhood Revitalization Strategy Area; and

WHEREAS, unprogrammed CDBG Program Income in at least that amount is availahle;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By decreasing:

CDBG Unprogrammed Program Income - $8,075

By increasing:

FY2007 CIP 610407 — Housing Rehab./Lead Hazard Control Program - $8,075 Program Income

From $294,269.42 (591,882 AHTF; $127,387.42 HOME & §75,000 CDBG) to $302,344 .42 ($91,882
AHTEF; $127,387.42 HOME,; $75,000 CDBG; & $8,075 PI)

Reseclved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.




ity of Manchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Twwo Thousand and Six
A ResoLution

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program, decreasing Cash funds in the
amount of Seventy Seven Thousand Dollars ($77,000) from various CIP Projects.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 Community
Improvement Program as contained in the 2007 Community Improvement Program budget; and

WIEREAS, Table 3 contains all sources of Cash funds to be used in the execution of projects;
and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to decrease the Cash allocation in the
2007 CIp;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 Community Improvement Program be
amended as follows:

By decreasing:

FY2607 CIP 710907 — Annual Bridge Maintenance Project - $17,600 Cash

" From ($150,000 Cash) to (§133,000 Cash)

FY20607 CIP 811107 — Performance Based Management & Budgeting - $50,000 Cash
From ($50,000 Cash) to (30 Cash) — Project Closeout

FY2007 CIP 811207 — Employee Training & Development Project - $10,000 Cash
From €$39,065 Cash) to (829,065 Cash}

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



CiP #

210205

" CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Project Year:

2005

Tile:

Fublic Health Preparedness

Administering Department:

ii—ieatth Depa?{ment

L]

CIF Resolution:

Amending Resociution:

Revision:

i Project Description:

Funding to upgradé the Healih Department's preparedness for and ultimate response to bioterrorists, 1
]outbreaks of infectious disease and other public health issuas.

|
|

“Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

No

- Environmental ’ Review Reguired:

Grant Executed: Completed:
By Prograﬂfswllmtlation 9/1/05 j
2 Program Completion 6/30/07 |
4 !
5 ] |
' Expected Completion Date: ‘ '''''''' 6 /3012007 ______
Line Item Budget a l STATE [ T i TOTAL
Salaries and Wages | $433,450.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 1 | | $433459.00 |
Fringes | $150,775.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | r $150,775.00 |
Design/Enginaering ; 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Planning L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Consultant Fees § $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Admin : $0.00 | | $000 | | 80000 || $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Equipment j $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead ‘ 5000 ] | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || §0.00 |
Construction Confracts i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || 30.00 |
Other [ so0s,408.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $205406.00 |
1 | ‘I
| $789,640.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | | $789,640,00 |

‘Revisions l |1 Budge! increased from $710,748 tc $789,640 due to the receipt of additional grant funds.

12, Completion date extended from 8/31/06 to 5/30/07.

* {COMMENTS |

Criginal grant estimated to be $750,000, actuai grant amount received $710,748, additional grant funds of $78,804
increases total program budget to $788,640.

Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded

$769,640.00 _

N




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

CiP # E 214207 mé Project Year: ! 2007

I

Tifle; |Firgsafe Intervention

Administering Department:  Office of Youth Services

CIP Resolution: T BMZ/2008

Amending Resolution r_1_17?/_20067ﬁ

Revision;

' Federal Grants E Faderal Grant:

Project Description

Trained fire safety educators intervene with juvenile firesatters to: 1) stop firgsetting behavior and 2)

|educate firesetters and thelr families to the real dangers and consequences of fire.

| Environmental E Review Required: !— No

Grant Executed: Completed:
Critical Events |
1 %Programlnitiation }*710/?05*_’_
2 [Program Completion ] ] ‘l 06/30/07
s | S ] | e
4
5 [ I I
Expected Completion Date: (tlﬁ@@_—j
| Line item Budget | | STATE 1§ T Fo T oAl )
Salaries and Wages i $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | || 50.00 |
Fringes i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 I | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering : $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.060 | 1| $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | 1| $0.00 |
Consultant Fees ! $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 ;1] s000
Construction Admin e ﬁ$m0m5"0| I $6.00 ] } $0.00 ; o $0.00 |
Land Acquisition | s000 | $0.00 | | %000 | ]
Equipment L $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $6.00 | |
Overhead \ 50.00 | [ $0.00 | | 5000 | | | ]
Construction Contracts j $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Other ] $16,000.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $15,000.00 |
*; $16,000.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 | $16,000,00 |
[Revisions | | L |
|
| j
[COMMENTS | Funcs eived from State of New Hampshire Division for Children, Youth & Farmiies.
\'
! $16,000 |

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded:




" CiP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

gw

CiP# | 410607 . Project Year. | 2007
Tite:  [MHRA Community Policing T
Administering Department; szo!ica Depariment 1

CIP Resojution:

Amending Resolution:

Revision: |

J —

Project Descripfion: |F’e,r contract with MHRA two officers wil patrol the fwo public housing complexes as well as MHRA owned ]
‘properﬁes on Lincoln, Clay, Merrimack & Lowell Streets. \
| |
| i
|
| |
" Federal Grants E Federal Grant: No Environmental E Review Required: No |
Grant Executed: Compieted: E: R
- _Critical Events
1 [Program initiation 10/01/06 |
2 [Program Completion 09/30/07 3
B < L
“ ]
5 | ]
i Expected Completion Date: 930/ 29%_”“}
| LlLineMtemBudget | [—FEmERA] g S N
% Salaries and Wages ; £75,000.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 ¢ ‘ $75,000.0C |
Fringes j $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 ‘i $0.00 |
Design/Engineering i $0.30 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | ! $0.00 |
: Planning % $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! | $0.00 |
; Consultant Feas ; $0.00 | | $0.00 | | §0.00 | J‘ J 50.00 |
Construction Adrin 1 $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $6.00 | $c.00 |
Land Acquisition 1‘ $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Equipment ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead ' $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ sc.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts $0.00 | 1 $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Other ! 5000 | | s0.00 | [ 5000 | | $0.00 |
i
‘ $75,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | "575,000.00 |

 (Revisions

[COMMENTS

Planning Depariment/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded:




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

cew [ aiier Project Year. [ 2007 CiP Resolution: Tef22006 |
Titte: }Youth Attendant Program | Amending Resolution: | \
Administering Department: ?ol;ce Department % Revislon: 1 _'*%
Project Description: F‘rowdegé non-secure detention facility, with complete sight and sound separafion from aduit detainess,

i Jfor youths classified as Delinqusnt Offenders during the pre-arraignment phase of their processing. |
|

| |

2] aIGrantsj Faderal Grani;

Grant Executed;

Envifaﬁmenta! g Review Required:

Completed:;

- _Gritical Events |

gbrogram initiation

4

lPrgg_ram Completion

0e/30/07

Expected Completion Date:

Line ltem Bucfget é

| STATE B I | TOTAL
Salaries and Wages i $33,707.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $33,707.00 |
Fringes | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering r $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | ] $0.00 |
Planning L 5000 [ $0.00 | 50.00 ¢ | | $0.00 |
Censuitant Fees ‘ $0.00 ] ‘ $0.00 | ' $0.00 | ! $0.00 3
Construction Admin I $0.00 [ $0.00 | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition B $0.00 [ $0.00 | [ 5000 | i 5000
Equipment i sooo [ $0.00 | | 50.00 | 1] $0.00 |
Overhead | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 0 1] $0.00 |
Construction Contracts r $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 | || $0.00
Other N $0.0 | | $0.00 ] | so.00 | | $0.00
; f i o 1 ]
_$33,707.00 | so00 | [ $0.00 | $33,707.00 |
‘Revisions | [ ,
i
R, =
G COMMENTS JGrant funds inifially estimated to be $75,000, $33,707 awarded. ‘ ’
s
| | [
1 i
|
Planning Department/Stariup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded; § 333,707




J ! CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION }
, cp# | 412207 | Project Year: [ 2007 ! CIP Resolution: 61 2/2’66677"1
Title: IRadiological Emergency Response Plan (RERmpiiki | Amending Resolution
]} Administering Department: ﬁ:‘tre Department T o \ Revision:
l Project Description iFunds will be used to suppart the Radiological Emergency Response Plan.
!
| |
b
' Federal Grants | Federal Grant: | ] % Enviroh.rh.ental[ Review Required:
Grant Executed: I mg Completed:
1 Program Initation _ 1178108
2 |Program Completion ) i ! 06/30/07
3
4
& | - _
Expecied Completion Date: . __ 6"_/_3_0/2007 _JI
{_Line Item Budget | I SO & il g.
; Salaries and Wages T 5000 | [ $0.00 | | s000 | 1 3000
% Fringes $0.00 | 50,00 $0.00 | $0.00
Design/Engineering |w T $0.00 | ! $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 ‘
Planning i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | 50,00 |
Consultant Fees | soool | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Censtruction Admin $0.00 | | $o.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00
Land Acquisition $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.06 |
Equipment ; §0.00 5 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead ‘ 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Construction Contracts r ***““*$O'a“{"}"t ]MH o $0.00 L I $C.00 l e $ﬁ}i|
Other | 54154800 | | so00 | | $0.00 | [ $41548.00 |
$41,548.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $41,548.00 |
i |

e e e it e e

48 recelved from the State of New Hampsh;re Department of Safety.

§COMM€NTS Funds in the amuuﬂt of $

Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: 1 $41,548




CiF # 5113067

ot e et

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

I

Project Year: l 2007

Title: iJFK Coliseum Rehabilitation

CIP Resolution:

Amending Resolution

Ravision;

: Project Description if_—",nterprise funding tcrpen‘orm nacaessary repairs to rink bed and refrigeration system, design engineering )

‘\work necessary for the expansion of locker rooms #2 and #3 as well as the replacement of the Kal-walt
i ipaﬂelmg covering the building's exterior walls,

i Federal Grants ; Federal Grant.

CNo é"nvironmentalé Review Required:

Grant Executed: Completed:
>1 }Program initiation O7/03/08
2 |Program Compteticn - 0B/30/07
3
4 .
5 | A
Expecied Completion Date: L;gs_gfzﬁo%':
_Line Item Budget | IENTERPRISE | | i L[ TOTAL
Salaries and Wages $0.00 i $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 |
Fringes 50.00 | | $0.00 §0.00 | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering | $250,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.C0 | $250,000.00
Planning $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Consuitant Fees $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00
Construction Adrmin [ $0.00 | | 50.00 | ~s000 | |1 8000 |
| Land Acguisition [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 || $0.00 |
Equipment P $c.00 | I soo0 [ $0.00 | ] ~80.00 |
Overhead I 0,00 | 50.00 | | $0.00 J ~$0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $1,500,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |+ $1500,000.00
Other " $0.00 | | $0.06 | | sc.00 | | $0.00 |
] ™ JoTAL [ $1,750,000.00 | | $0.00 | | so.00 | | $1,750,000.00 |
%Rsi 1 Revision #1 - amends the Administeriﬂgﬁgencx_from Parks, Recreation &Eremetery touHighway - Facilities Division.
R e = s } .
\
|
r o S f

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded:

81,750,000 |

A
L

P




i CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION E

CiP #: 511707 Project Year: [ 2007 % CiP Resolution; | erze007 |
Tifle:  {Piscataquog River Park Flood Damage Remediation Project Amending Resolutian
Administering Department: J}Parks, Recreation & Cemetery - J Revision:

Project Description iﬁepairs to athistic field and supporting park facilities damaged as a result of excessive overflowing of the '
IPiscataquog River. L

i
|
‘ |
i I
-

| Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Executad:

11 Program imtation 101806 |
) ;Program Completion 46/30/07 '
o j
4 N
5 | % |
Expecied Completion Date: g_ 6/30/2007 |

Line iter Budget | F=Fena [ ST ] [TUOTER T Yot ]

Sataries and Wages $0.00 $0.00 } | 730.00“{1

Fringes 3 $0.00 $0.00 | | $0.00 !

Design/Enginesring ' $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 |

Planning 8000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |

Consultant Fees L '$0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 |

Construction Admin $0.00 | ! $0.00 | | $0.00 |

Land Acquisition | 5000 | | 5000 | | $0.00 |

Equipment O s000 | ] $0.00 | [ 5000 | ]

Overhead | 50.00 | | %000 50.00 | |

Construction Contracts IM 50.00 | | $0.00 | !W $0.00 | ‘ ‘ $OO(}W}

Other | 555592458 | | §92,654.00 | | $92,654.05 | | | §741,232.76 |

JE T —

TOTAL

|

|

) ‘ i
$555,924.58 $92,654.08 | | 592,654.09 & |

$741,232.76 |

éReViSiOl’?S i - o R |

e s

COMMENTS '!Reimbursement funds - $555,824 .58 from the Federal Emergency Management Administration (FEMA). State funds -
$92,654.09 from New Hampshire Depariment of Safety Homeland Security & Emergency Management and Gther
funds - $92,6854.08 from Verizon Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage Reimbursement account. City intends to secure

additional State and Federal funding as such the local share will be reduced accordiningly as these funds are received.

H

Flanning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: ! 5741,233 |

I




: CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION E
= 510807 | Project Year: | 2007 CiP Resolution; L 6/12/2006 J
Title: i’ﬁé}k Improvement Program | Amending Resolufion 'ﬁ
Administering Department: Pa;ks, Recreation &-réwéhﬁ*tetery _ | Revision:
— —
Project Description ﬁThfs oroject will enable an increase in the efforts of the Parks Department to adequatsly maintair: faciiites ' J
{and improve safety in the City parks, also includes repairs to flood damaged facilifies, l J
i i ‘
| L
| o
H ‘ B |
' Federal Grants | FeteraiGrant | No | Environmental | Review Requirec:
Grant Executed: ; Completed:
't |[Program Inifiation - - 07/03/06
2 iProgram Completion | 0E/3007
2
4o i L
5 |
i
Expecied Compietion Date:
_Line ltem Budget | [ Case 1T Fema ] [TStarsomer | | TSotAl
Salaries and Wages i $0.00 | | 5000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Fringes § $0.00 | | §0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering e $0.00 i i $0(9W57‘ ‘ """""" $0.00 | $0.00
Planning 50,00 | 8000 || $0.00 1 || 50,00 |
Consultant Fees ; $0.00 | | $0.00 | | "soo0 ] T 5000 ]
Construction Admin % 80.00 | | $0.06 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 ]
: X | oo
i Land Acquisition | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | soco | [ $0.00
Equipment $0.00 | | s000 | [ $0.00 + | | §0.00 |
Overhead 50.00 | 50.00 | | $0.00 | ! ] 50.00 |
Construction Confracts , ''''''''' $0.00 | ‘_ $0.00 | ' B $500n‘ ] J__ ------- 5 DI}E]
: - S —
Other i $65,000.00 | | $20,850.94 | | $6,685.88 | | | $92,545.82 |
1 $65,000.00 | | $20,859.94 | | $6,685.88 | $92,545.82 |
; §Reviggon.5- i JRevzsnon #1 - increases total project by $27, 545.82. 320,859.94 from the Federal Emergency Management Admin.
{(FEMA} for damages sustained ai Arms Park. Revision #7 zlso adds $3,342.94 State funds & $3,342. 94 Other funds
ifrom Verizacn Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage Reimbursement account.
I

S A e i 15

COMMENTS | iCsty intends to securs addmunai State and Federal fundmg as such the local share will be reduced accordiningly as
these funds are received.

:

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded } $02 5468




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION :

ClP #: 5116807 ; Project Year: i 2007 | CiP Resclution: ‘___6/157200%3_1

Title: |Bass Island Flood Damage Stabilization Pro}éét _ Amending Resolution '

Administering Department: }Parks, Recreation & Cerr{étery Revision:

Project Description River bank stabilization and repair of damages sustained within park from extended period of high water ’ i
flow. ;

| Federal Grants ! Federal Grant: j Yes 7] 3 Environmental] Review Required:

Grant Executed: ‘ ) i Completed:

1 [Program Initiation i f BT
‘2 Program Completion 08/30/07 |
13
5 h L |
J Expected Completion Date: i"gs_gfzaaf'_':
Line Item Budget ! i TEMA ' TOTAL
Salaries and Wages $0.0D___' | _ $0.00 |
Fringes | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
! Design/Engineering ' $O.OOM1; $0.00 |
Pianning 000 [ 50.00 |
Consultant Fees | 3000 | $0.00 |
Construction Adrmin ] $0.00 | 50.00 |
Land Acguisition ‘ $O{}O! ! $0.00
Equipment | §0.00 | $0.00 |
Overheac { $0.00 | | $0.00
Construction Contracts i $0.00 | | 5000 |
Other | $62470.05 | ! $83,203.41 |
| $62,470.05 | | 310411.68 | | 81041168 |  $83.203.41

it i e R SR ot S i S B e BN AL

COMMENTS %Reimbursement funds - $62,47E)A05 from the Federal E%ﬁercjé?}cy Management Administration (FEMA}. State funds -

$10,411.68 from New Hampshire Department of Safety Homeland Security & Emergency Management and Other :
ifunds - $10,411.68 from Varizon Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage Reimbursement account. Cily infends to secure i

iadditiona] State and Federal funding as such the local share will be reduced accordiningly as these funds are received. !

|

i
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: i $83,203 |




CiP #:
Title:

Administering Department:

610407 |

T

i GIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Project Year: !

2007

}

W—lousing R?hab/Lééd Hazard Control Program

%ﬁéﬁﬁﬁ&& Community Development

CIP Resolution:
Amending Resolution

Ravision:

Froject Description

|
|
|
H
I
i

%LOan/Grant program to assist property owners with code deficiencies and rehabilitation of their housing
and the efimination of lead based paint hazards,

. Environmental | Review Required:

. Federal Grants I Federal Grant: - Yes |
Grant Exscuted: Completed:
1 [Program initiation l 07/03/06
2 |Program Complation 08/30/07
4 . - e
Expected Compistion Date: L 7777777 6/30/2(}0_7‘_____ \
_.Line ltem Budget | A [ rowe F - eoeer [ TOTAL
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! 80,00 |
Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | | s0.00 | [ soo0
Design/Engineering saco | [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | ‘ [ 5000 |
Pianning T soo0 | [ 5000 | | so00 | [ $0.00 |
5 Consultant Fees ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | s000f (1 soo0l
Construction Admin $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 80.00 | | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition $0.00 | $0.00 | | $6.00 1 8000 |
Equiprent L 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00
Overhead . se00 | s000 ] | $0.00 ] || 50.00 |
Construstion Contracis : $0.00 | | $0.00 i | $060n' ;"“ﬁ__"éﬁao*
Other [ se188200 | [ $127387.42 | | $83,075.00 | [ $302,344.42 |
- | $91,882.00 | . $127,387.42 | $83,075.00 | $302,344.42 |

i
H

‘ {Revisions l IRevision #1 - total budget Increased by $44,260.42 from $250,000 io $294,260.42 { AHTF increased by $18,882 from 1

1$75,000 to $91,882 due to the repayment of ioan proceeds; HOME increased §$27,387.42 from $100,000 to J

|$127 387.42 due to transfer of funds from 612005 Housing Rehabilitation Program}

Revasmn #2

increases pro;ect by addmg $8,075 of CDBG uprogrammed Program Income f funds

e

oyt

COMMENTS |

AHTF budget includes loan proceecfs total ing $16 882 from the Lead Hazard Control Grant Program

‘Plannmg Deparimeﬂt/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded:

$302,344 |

ny



CiP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

[

CIP #: I 710208 Project Year | 2003 |
Titie:  /CSO Projects 7 ;
Administering Department: %Héghway Departmem CEPD 1

CIP Resolution:

11/14.’2006

Amending Resclution J»

Revision:

Project Description [Desngﬂ and construct S. Main St. north separation, and design

of W. Bridge 5t and Bremer St Drainage | l

Basm separation projects, also repairs to flood damage on Porter Streef, |

| Federal Grants | Federal Grant;

| Environmental | Review Required:

Grant Executed: r ;;7 3 ] Completed: f_ _____ 777__15
1 |Design ) 07102 |
2 [Construction Begins _ 08/03
3 |Construction Compietton QS/C%O/O?
4
5

Expected Completion Date:

Line ltem Budget | [TENTERPRISE | [ omier [ FemAsTATE 1 [ ToTAr
Salarles and Wages ! 5000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00
Fringes S 5000 $0.00 1| 8000 | | | $0.00
Design/Engineering $195,750.00 | | $238,250.00 | | $oo0 | m"s‘;435 000.00 |
! 750.00 | L |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 5000 | |1 s0.00 [
‘ : o T
? Consuftant Fees | 5000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Construction Admin | §526550000 | 852650000 | f $0.00 [ $1,083,000.00 |
| Pl #9eR.Uu Uy il ,,,,,,,J
Land Acguisition s0.00 | F $0.00 '? $0.00 1 $0.00
. 1| | 1 !
Equipment | $0.00 | | $0.00 $0.00 | J} $0.00 |
Overhead r 50.00 | | 50.00 | [ s0.00 | | [ soo0
Construction Contracts | 83597,750.00 | | $2734,250.00 | $0.00 | $6,332,000.00 |
Other 5 $10,000.00 | | $19.927.34 | | 513649140 | | [ S16041874 |
[ $4330,000.00 | | $3519,927.34 | | $139,491.40 | $7,980,418.74 |

‘Revisions |

Revision #1 - increases total prc}ect by $152,418.74. $118,564.06 from Federat Emergency Management

Administration (FEMA}); $18, 927.34 State funds from NH Department of Safety Homeland Security & Emergency

Management; and $19,927.34 Other from Verizon Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage Reimbursement account.

* ;T;COMME:NTSI

|

City intends to secure additional State and Federal funding as such the local share will be reduced accordiningly as
these funds are received.

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/02

Total Funded

T 7.080.418.74 |

g,

Q?Zu



CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION g

CIP # 713007

et e

' Project Year | 2007 CIP Resolution: C 6/12/2006

T T et

Title: !Fﬁood Damaged Infrastructure Remediaticn FProfect ; Amending Resolution

Administering Department:  Highway Departrﬁent Revision:

Project Description %Repaérs to ROW and utilities throughout City damaged by excessive watar flows and runoffs.

1 :

. Federal Grants | Federal Grant

-

Grant Executed: Completed: iff, j
Project Initiation " 10/18/08
Project Completion 06/30/07

[ 5 S

Expected Compietion Date:

Liné Efém Budgéf E

i FEMA | STATE | | OTHER P ToTAaL
Salaries and Wages | $0.00 | | 50.00 [
Fringes ‘ $0.00 | f $0.00
Design/Engineeting $00(m)‘ | $0.00 -
Planning $0.00 | | s000 | |
Consultant Fees | 50.00 | | $0.00 | | |
Construction Admin i 50.00 | | so00 ) ! !
Land Acquisition [ $0.00 | | s0.00 | | $0.00 |
Equipment | $OQO_ | & $0.00 | [W_m_$—0_60
Overhead $0.00 | | $0.00 | 50.00 |
Construction Centracts | | B $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
| Other | 12347606 | | $20,579.34 | | $20,570.34 | | | $164,634.74 |
$123,476.06 | | $20,579.34 | | $20,579.34 | ; $164,634.74 |

' Revisions | o

[COMMENTS FReimbursement funds $123 478, 06 fmm the Federal Emergency Management Adminisiration (FEMA). State funds - |

’ $20,579.34 from New Hampshire Department of Safety Homeland Security & Emergency Managemant and Other
funds - $20,579.34 from Verizon Notre Dame Bridge Fire Damage Reimbursement account, City intends to secure
ladiditional State and Federal funding as such the local share will be reduced accordiningly as these funds are recsived,

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: I 3164,835

b
i
#




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

1

ciew [ 710807 | Project Year: | 2007 §
Title: [Annual Bridge Maintenance WW_]%
Administering Department: jHighway Department ‘

CiP Resolution;
Amending Resolution

Revision:

 6/12/2006 |

Project Description

' Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

' Environmental | Review Required;

Completed: J__ o |
: {Program Initiation i 07/03/06 |
2 Program Completion ‘ 06/30/07
3 |
.
5 |
Expected Completion Date:
' [_Line ltem Budgat_| T g ;
| Salaries and Wages L $0.00 | $000 | [ $0.00 |
“ Fringes $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Design/Engineering [ $0.00 ‘ | $6.00 % irrw 50.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 ] [ $0.00 |
Consultant Fees 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Construction Admin B $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ 8000 | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition 1 $0.00 | | $0.0¢ | [ 600 || $0.00 |
Equipment $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.C0 | : j $0.00 |
Overhead 5000 [ 600 | | o0 | || §0.00 |
Construction Contracts i $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | 4 $0.00 |
Other | §133,00000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | J [ $133,000.00
|
% $133,000.06 ! | $0.00 | | 5000 | $133,000.00 |
; Revisions jﬁevision #1 - decreases Cash funds by $17,000 {from §$150,000 to $133,000). ) |

{COMMENTS §

i
|
;
!

i

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded: 1

$133,000 !




CiP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

g ; 811107 Project Year: 1 2007 | CIP Resolution: | 6122008 |
{ Title: %Performance Based Management & éﬂdgeting g Amending Resoclution | _'jjmqu‘”éé(;
5 Administering Department: [?iﬁance Department/Mayor's Office ﬁ Revision: i[__:i#;;acﬁémé_b_ui_d
= . ' —
J Project Description ;Deveiopment of a system to improve budgeting through Performance Based Management. i
| |
| | n
i |
| Federal Grants { FederaiGrant | No ' | Epvironmental | Review Required:
Grant Executed: Completed:
1 |Program Initiafion [ o7/03086
2 {Program Completion 11/15/06
3
4 D | ——————
5 | i
Expected Completion Date: |'_:__11/1 5?250?3_1
|_Line Item Budget | 5 TS 1 ¥ SR T
Sataries and Wages _— $0.00 | | $G.§{£‘I ; $0.00 $0.00 |
Fringes ! $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 $0.00
§ - - . )
! Design/Engineering { $0.00 | | $0.00 | ‘ $0.00 | ‘L $0.00 |
Pianning ; 5000 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 1 | | $0.00 |
: Consultant Fees " 50.00 | | $0.00 | | so00 | 1] $0.00 |
? Gonstruction Admin $0.00 | [ 50.00 | | §000 | | | $0.00 |
Land Acqulsition | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | Pl 5000
Equipment ;_ $O.OOHJ§ l $0.0BT J 7 $0.00 ; o "330_00_|
Overhead a 5000 | $0.00 | [ §6.00 1 T $0.00 |
g Construstion Confracts e $0.00 | | s0.00 | [ $0.00 | 1| $0.00 |
Other ] §0.00 | | 5000 | | $0.00 | | | 5000 |
$0.00 | $0.00

J

Planning Department/Startup Form - D7/01/04

Total Funded: {

50 |




CiP #

. 811207

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

{ Project Year: |

2007 .

Title:

}Empfoyé'éu:ffaming & Development

Adminigtering Department;

{Human Rescurces

ClIP Resolution:
Amending Resolution

Revision:

Project Description

IContmua’uon of program fo enhance emploves skills, producn\nty and cllent services including puhifcatton I
iof employee newsletter.

|
|

i

Federal Grants E Fedaral Grant:

. Environmental | Review Required:

Grant Executed; Completed:

1 |Program Initiation )  07/03i08

2 %Program Completion - 6/30/2007 N

3 - - —

4 . ————

5 [—

Expected Completion Date:
i Line ltem Budget | § o 1 ; NS

Salaries and Wages B $0.00 | I $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00
Fringes ; $0.00 | | $0.00 | so.o0 ! il 50.00 |
Design/Engineering " $0.00 | : $0.00 ; fww $0.00 i L 77?9@7!
Planning L s0.00 | | 50.00 | | ~sooo | ] $0.00 |
Consuitant Fees $15,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $15,000.06 |
Construction Admin B $000 1 | $0.00 | | sooo | | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition B $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | ] 1 §0.00
Equipment i $0.00 | | 5000 | 5000 | 15040 |
Overnead $10,00000 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $10,000.00 |
Construction Contracts $0.00 | | $0.00 | | w001 | ] $0.00 |
Other $4,065.00 | | $0.00 | | so.00 ] 1 $4,065.00 |
I yotaL ] 529,065.00 | [ 50.00 | ! '$0.00 $29,065.00

i
i
i
|

“ iRevisions |

[Revision #1 - decreases Cash funds by $10,000 (from $39,065 to $29,065).

{COMMENTS |

Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Tota! Funded: |

$29,065 |




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

CiP# l 811407 Project Year. | 2007 | CIP Resoluticn:

Title:  |Manchester VISTA initiative Program ) i Amending Resolution

Administering Department: {Mayor’s Office Revision:

Project Description 'Americorp‘s ViSTAManchester VISTA Project. Expansion of VISTA Program including administration \
land financial oversight. i

| |
| |

E Federal Granis I Federal Grant: iu___ES,»MJI é Environmental i Review Reguired;
Grant Exscuted: Completed:
. _Critical Events |
}1 F’rogram Initiative o Al oo
i {FProgram Compietfion 12/34/07
3 y _ |
4 |
5 i |
Expected Completion Date: | { 2/31127")0777;
! .
._Line item Budget | I T P TotAL
Saarles and Wages $346,008.00 | | 84363200 | | $0.00 | $389,640.00 |
Fringes $101,71800 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $10%,718.00 |
Design/Engineering L $0.06 | | - $0.00 { : ${}.OO"]5 ! | $0.00 |
Planning ! $0.00 | ; $0.00 | | $0.00 | 1| $0.00 |
Consultant Fees L $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 3000 | [ 5000
. . L ! i ' 1
Construction Admin [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 5000 ] | F $0.00 |
Land Acquisition s0.00 | [ $0.00 | | %000
Equipment | $0.00 | r $0.00 ! \ $0.007j
Overhead i $5,250.00 | | $000 | $0.00 | | [ 3526000 |
Construction Contracts | 50,00 | ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |
Other _ $100.92400 | [ 81882800 | | $0.00 | [ $128,750.00 |
; $562,900.00 | | $62,456.00 | | - $0.00 | | $625,358.00 |
- 1Revisions i ?Revis‘fon #1 - changes Program Inttiative data to 9/17/08,
Revision #2- nereases federai share by $23,625 and reduces local match { other) by $25,348.

fCOMMENTS ' gFuéds in the amount of $40,000 transferred from 810507 VISTA Coordinator and additional funds recelved from |
|Corporation For National & Community Service. Column 1 - VISTA/Federal and Column 2 - Cost shanng/VISTA ;
%Program sites, I
i
| .
Planning Department/Startup Farm - 07/01/04 Total Funded: i $627,081 |




